
Wollongong City SLSC Patrol Guidelines
Thank you for volunteering to patrol Wollongong City Beach for the 2024/2025 Season!
This Season Matt Hiesley is our Club Captain and Kate Jennett is our Club vice Captain.

As part of the Patrol Team you have a basic obligation to:
★ Attend your rostered patrol
★ If you are unable to do so, you must arrange for a substitute to attend in your place. Preferably someone with the same

qualifications as yourself. Then return the favour whenever mutually agreeable. Our Wollongong City Members Facebook
page is a good way to arrange a swap!

★ Communicate with your Patrol Captain to let them know of any changes
★ Arrive 10 minutes early to ensure set up/transition is smooth.

100% Patrol attendance: To achieve 100% patrol attendance you are required to attend each of your rostered patrols or arrange a
substitute to cover your patrol and then you cover their patrol. The minimum hours for 100% attendance are 40 hours.

Hours for Competitors
★ The MINIMUM number of hours for general competitors must not be less than 25 hours for the preceding calendar year (i.e.

1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024).
★ The MINIMUM number of hours for competitors falling under the Active Reserve category is 15 hours over the same period.
★ Rookies or BJA members wishing to complete at Senior Carnivals MUST ALSO complete the same patrol hour requirements

(i.e. 25 Hours).

Substitutions/Make Up/Penalty
If you fail to arrange a substitute, club policy states that you are then obliged to:

Complete a 4 hour “make-up” patrol, AND Attend a 4 hour “penalty” patrol
Failure to do so will impact your hours and eligibility for 100% Patrol Attendance & associated awards.

It is the individual’s responsibility to maintain their record of their patrol hours. If you have any questions on your completed patrol 
hours, your online members portal will tell you.

IT IS IMPORTANT TO NOTE THAT THE CLUB IN TOTAL CAN BE SUSPENDED FOR THE PATROL DEFAULTS OF INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS.



2024/2025 Patrol Roster

Date Morning Patrol Afternoon Patrol Hours Event

Sunday 29 September Patrol 1 Patrol 2 9-1pm & 1-5pm

Sunday 6 October Patrol 3 Patrol 4 9-1pm & 1-5pm

Monday 7 October Patrol 5 Patrol 6 9-1pm & 1-5pm Public Holiday

Sunday 13 October Patrol 8 Patrol 1 9-1pm & 1-5pm

Saturday 19 October Patrol 7 Patrol 2 6:30-10 & 10-1:30 Water Safety: World Triathlon
Event

Sunday 20 October Patrol 4 Patrol 3 9-1pm & 1-5pm

Sunday 27 October Patrol 9 Patrol 5 9-1pm & 1-5pm

Sunday 3 November Patrol 6 Patrol 7 9-1:30 & 1:30-6 *6pm Finishes Start

Sunday 10 November Patrol 8 Patrol 3 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Saturday 16 November Patrol 2 Patrol 4 7:30-11:30am & 11:30-3:30pm Sydney Water Carnival @
Wollongong City

Sunday 17 November Patrol 3 Patrol 5 9-1:30 & 1:30-6



Sunday 24 November Patrol 6 Patrol 9 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 1 December Patrol 4 Patrol 7 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 8 December Patrol 8 Patrol 2 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 15 December Patrol 4 Patrol 3 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Saturday 21 December Patrol 5 11am-3pm 2 Bronze, 1 can drive ATV

Sunday 22 December Patrol 9 Patrol 6 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Wed 25 December Patrol 8 9-12pm Christmas Day

Patrol 7 12-2pm Christmas Day

Volunteers (1 hour) 2-3pm Christmas Day

Patrol 2 3-6pm Christmas Day

Thurs 26 December Patrol 3 Patrol 4 9-1:30 & 1:30-6 Boxing Day

Saturday 28 December Patrol 6 11am-3pm 2 Bronze, 1 can drive ATV

Sunday 29 December Patrol 5 Patrol 7 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Wed 1 January Patrol 8 Patrol 2 9-1:30 & 1:30-6 New Year’s Day

Saturday 4 January Patrol 9 11am-3pm 2 Bronze, 1 can drive ATV

Sunday 5 January Patrol 8 Patrol 3 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Saturday 11 January Patrol 4 11am-3pm 2 Bronze, 1 can drive ATV

Sunday 12 January Patrol 5 Patrol 6 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Saturday 18 January Patrol 7 11am-3pm 2 Bronze, 1 can drive ATV

Sunday 19 January Patrol 8 Patrol 9 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Saturday 25 January Patrol 6 11am-3pm 2 Bronze, 1 can drive ATV



Sunday 26 January Patrol 3 Patrol 2 9-1:30 & 1:30-6 Australia Day

Saturday 1 February Patrol 8 11am-3pm 2 Bronze, 1 can drive ATV

Sunday 2 February Patrol 4 Patrol 5 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 9 February Patrol 6 Patrol 7 9-1:30 & 1:30-6 Illawarra Branch Carnival

Sunday 16 February Patrol 8 Patrol 9 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 23 February Patrol 6 Patrol 3 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 2 March Patrol 2 Patrol 4 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 9 March Patrol 5 Patrol 6 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 16 March Patrol 7 Patrol 8 9-1:30 & 1:30-6 NSW Championships Senior

Sunday 23 March Patrol 9 Patrol 4 9-1:30 & 1:30-6

Sunday 30 March Patrol 3 Patrol 2 9-1pm & 1-5pm *5pm Finishes Start

Sunday 6 April Patrol 4 Patrol 5 9-1pm & 1-5pm Australian Titles

Sunday 13 April Patrol 6 Patrol 7 9-1pm & 1-5pm

Friday 18 April Patrol 9 Patrol 7 9-1pm & 1-5pm Good Friday

Saturday 19 April Patrol 8 Patrol 3 9-1pm & 1-5pm Easter Saturday

Sunday 20 April Patrol 2 Patrol 4 9-1pm & 1-5pm Easter Sunday

Monday 21 April Patrol 5 Patrol 6 9-1pm & 1-5pm Easter Monday

Friday 25 April Patrol 7 Patrol 5 9-1pm & 1-5pm ANZAC Day

Sunday 27 April Patrol 8 Patrol 3 6:30-10:30 & 10:30-1:30 Water Safety Triathlon

Sunday 27 April Patrol 4 Patrol 2 9-1pm & 1-5pm

2024/2025 Patrol Members Contact Details




